Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:-

Grant of 01 year study leave in favour of Mr. Mohammad Mudasir

Aziz Wani, Lecturer-I, Government Polytechnic Budgam for pursuing

M.Tech. Course at NIT, Srinagar.

Reference:

No. DSD/Poly/ 101/ 2021/Study Leave/ 1081 dated 21.10.2021

from Director, Skill Development.

Government Order No. 85-JK(DSD) of 2021 Dated: 10.11.2021

In exercise of powers conferred under J&K Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979 as amended vide SRO 274 of 2013 dated 30/05/2013, sanction is accorded to the grant of twelve months study leave in favour of Mr. Mohammad Mudasir Aziz Wani, Lecturer-I, Government Polytechnic Budgam w.e.f of $1^{\rm st}$ November, 2021 to 31st October, 2022, at the first instance for pursuing M.Tech. Course at NIT, Srinagar. However, extension to his study leave by another one year shall be subject to satisfactory progress and submission of award/marks sheet of the previous year/semesters, failing which his salary for the period shall be recovered and the period treated as leave without pay.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated: 10.11.2021

No.DSD-Poly/12/2021-02-Skill

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

2. Director, Skill Development Department, J&K Jammu.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.

4. Director Finance, Department of Skill Department.

5. Registrar, National Institution of Technology (NIT) Srinagar.

6. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

7. Principal, Government Polytechnic, Budgam.

8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Govt. Department of Skill Development. 9. Concerned.

10. Government Order file/Incharge website.

Under Secretary to the Government